

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).21225/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2012 in WA No.731/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K.TRIPATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( for vacating interim order)

IA NO. 3 in SLP (C) NO 21675 of 2012

Date: 18/04/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today  
in the Mentioning List.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

I.A No. 2 of 2013 in SLP (C) No. 21225 of 2012 and I.A. No.  
3 of 2013 in S.L.P. (C) No. 21675 of 2012 are rejected. However, it  
is made clear that any promotion in the meanwhile shall be subject to  
the final outcome in the Special Leave Petitions.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|