

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20288/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2012 in WA No.607/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.&amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASOOD AKHTAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 20907 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21188 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21225 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21675 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/09/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On behalf of the respondents, adjournment is sought on the ground of non-availability of arguing counsel Mr. P.P. Rao.

Learned counsel for the petitioners has no objection.

List this group of matters after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master